(in millions) 2019 2018
Restricted Cash 102$   30$
Accounts receivable and accrued revenue 179   36
Inventories (40)   (68)
Prepaid expenses 85   65
Other non-current assets (34)   4
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities (271)   (51)
Unearned revenues and contributions in aid 164   113
Post-employment benefits (76)   (50)
Other non-current liabilities 21   17

130$   96$

   For the nine months
   ended December 31

2019/20 – Third Quarter Report   33

British Columbia Hydro and Power Authority

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE THREE AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2019

NOTE 18:  EXPLANATION OF ADOPTION OF IFRS 16 AND RESTATEMENT TO
PREVIOUSLY REPORTED FIGURES

Reconciliation of Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

(in millions)
Pre-policy

change
IFRS 16

Adjustment
Post-policy

change
ASSETS
Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 116$   -$   116$
Restricted cash 47   -   47
Accounts receivable and accrued revenue 742   -   742
Inventories 216   -   216
Prepaid expenses 70   (4)   66
Current portion of derivative financial instrument assets 144   -   144

1,335   (4)   1,331
Non-Current Assets
Property, plant and equipment 27,571   (624)   26,947
Right-of-use assets -   1,472   1,472
Intangible assets 575   -   575
Derivative financial instrument assets 122   -   122
Other non-current assets 634   (14)   620

28,902   834   29,736
Total Assets 30,237   830   31,067
Regulatory Balances 4,702   56   4,758
Total Assets and Regulatory Balances 34,939$   886$   35,825$

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Current Liabilities
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 1,217$   48$   1,265$
Current portion of long-term debt 3,307   -   3,307
Current portion of unearned revenues and contributions in aid 86   -   86
Current portion of derivative financial instrument liabilities 89   -   89

4,699   48   4,747
Non-Current Liabilities
Long-term debt 19,311   -   19,311
Lease liabilities 645   839   1,484
Derivative financial instrument liabilities 44   (1)   43
Unearned revenues and contributions in aid 1,885   -   1,885
Post-employment benefits 1,554   -   1,554
Other non-current liabilities 1,363   -   1,363

24,802   838   25,640
Total Liabilities 29,501   886   30,387

Regulatory Balances 761   1   762

Shareholder's Equity
Contributed surplus 60   -   60
Retained earnings 4,662   (1)   4,661
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss) (45)   -   (45)

4,677   (1)   4,676
Total Liabilities, Shareholder's Equity and Regulatory Balances 34,939$   886$   35,825$

As at December 31, 2018

2019/20 – Third Quarter Report   34

British Columbia Hydro and Power Authority

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE THREE AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2019

Refer to Note 17 – Explanation of Adoption of IFRS 16 and Restatement to Previously Reported Figures to
IFRS in the condensed consolidated interim financial statements for the three months ended June 30, 2019
for a reconciliation of the consolidated statement of financial position as at March 31, 2019.

Reconciliation of Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income

(in millions)
Revenues
Domestic 1,435$   -$   1,435$   3,887$   -$   3,887$
Trade 305   2   307   792   2   794

1,740   2   1,742   4,679   2   4,681
Expenses
Operating expenses 1,308   (11)   1,297   3,538   (14)   3,524
Finance charges 314   1   315   642   7   649
Net Income Before Movement in Regulatory Balances 118   12   130   499   9   508
Net movement in regulatory balances (932)   (12)   (944)   (1,199)   (9)   (1,208)
Net Income (Loss) (814)   -   (814)   (700)   -   (700)

OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (LOSS)

Items That Will Be Reclassified to Net Income
Effective portion of changes in fair value of derivatives designated
   as cash flow hedges 40   -   40   17   -   17
Reclassification to income of derivatives designated
   as cash flow hedges (69)   -   (69)   (35)   -   (35)